PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sogkie HONG	05/11/2011
Jongseok KIM	05/11/2011
Sungmin KIM	05/11/2011
Daeyun PARK	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13033985	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PBC-0269

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=PBC0268Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0224

OP \$40,00 13033985

501559545

Docket No.:

PBC-0269

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>					
hereby	In consideration of the premises and other good and val acknowledged, the undersigned,	luable consider	eration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is		
(1)	Sogkie HONG	(4)	Daeyun PARK		
(2)	Jongseok KIM	(5))		
(3)	Sungmin KIM	(6)			
who h	ave made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign	and transfer un	unto		
	LG ELECT	ronics I	INC.		
	20 Yeouido-dong	, Yeongde	<u>leungpo-gu</u>		
	Seoul 150-721	Republic o	of Korea		
	rcessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the α S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	entire right, title	tle and interest for the United States of America as defined in		
	LAUNDRY TREA	TMENT	MACHINE		
	or which an application for United States Letters Patent was file 133,985; or	d on Febru :	127 24, 2011, and identified by United States Serial No.		
(b) fo	or which an application for United States Letters Patent was exec	uted on			
Letter renew Conve	ne undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States C is Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim po- ials, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that ention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said AS sentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in s	cionity thereto claim priority SIGNEE, for	o and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, y thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International r its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal		
assign growi	AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like inting original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of a and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, ag out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any paged essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	f the United St in and to any pers by the said	y improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, d ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,		
	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED 8 fication that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply wants Office, for recordation of this document.	ASSOCIATE	ES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and		
SIGN	ED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1)	Men		2011.5.11		
•	Name Sogkie HONG		2011.5.11		
2)	Name: Jongseok KIM		27.3.71		
3)	74 જાર		2011 . 5 . / /		
-,	Name: Sungmin KIM				
4)			2011, 1.11		
	Name: Daeyun PARK				
5)	Name				
	F				
6)	Name:	······································			

PATENT REEL: 026415 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 06/09/2011